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
chandelier not for sale (see features sheet in supplements, many personal property items for
sale). All buyers must provide a pre-approval letter or proof of funds PRIOR to showing (please
send to JayEttinger@edinarealty.com and SenaNeilitz@edinarealty.com).

Room Level Dimen Other Rooms Level Dimen

Living Rm Main 34x19 Screened Porch Main 9x9 Heat:  Forced Air

Dining Rm Main 19x15 Recreation Room Lower 27x19 Fuel: Natural Gas

Family Rm Lower 19x14 Exercise Room Lower 14x9 Air Cnd: Central

Kitchen Main 16x10 Fifth (5th) Bedroom Upper 19x15 Water:  City Water/Connected

Bedroom 1 Main 19x16 Bathrooms Sewer: City Sewer/Connected

Bedroom 2  Upper 12x16 m 34 3 14: o Garage Stalls: 3

Bedroom 3  Upper 12x16 Full- ’ 0 12: 2 Other Parking:

Bedroom4  Upper 12.5x18.! ’ ' Pool:

Bath Description: Main Floor 1/2 Bath, Main Floor 3/4 Bath, Private Master, Upper Level 3/4 Bath, 1/2 Basement

Dining Room Desc:  Separate/Formal Dining Room Family Room Char: Lower Level, Family Room

Fireplaces: 1 Fireplace Characteristics: Living Room, Electric, Other

Appliances: Range, Wall Oven, Microwave, Exhaust Fan/Hood, Dishwasher, Refrigerator, Washer, Dryer, Gas

Water Heater, Water Filtration System, Air-To-Air Exchanger, Furnace Humidifier, Disposal

Basement: Finished (Livable) Exterior: Stucco, Vinyl, Brick/Stone

Roof: Age 8 Years or Less, Metal Fencing:

Amenities-Unit: Porch, Natural Woodwork, Kitchen Window, Kitchen Center Island, Ceiling Fan(s), Hardwood Floors, Tiled FI

Parking Char: Attached Garage, Insulated Garage, Heated Garage, Electric Vehicle Charging Station, Garage Door Opener

Shared Rooms: Special Search: Main Floor Laundry, 2nd Floor
Laundry, Main Floor Bedroom, 3 BR on One Level, All
Living Facilities on One Level

Buyer Broker Comp: 2.7 % Sub-Agent Comp: 0 % Facilitator Comp: 0 %

Variable Rate: Y List Type: Exclusive Right Owner is an Agent?: No

In Foreclosure?: No Lender Owned?: No Potential Short Sale?: No

Listing Agent: Jay A. Ettinger 612-990-7777 Co-List Agent: Sena Neilitz 920-428-7232

Listing Office: Edina Realty, Inc. Appt Phone: Office Phone: 952-920-1960

Information Deemed Reliable But Not Guaranteed. © 2021 Regional MLS of Minn., Inc. All Rights Reserved.



4/19/2021 Property Short Report, Single Family Residential, MLS#: 5643744

2460 Emerald Trail, Minnetonka, MN 55305-1910

TAX INFORMATION Status: Sold

Property ID: 1111722320046 List Price: $999.000

Tax Year: 2020 . ’

o A 14,024.00 Sold Price: $1,020,000

Assess Bal: $0.00 Original List Price: $999,000

Tax w/assess:  14,024.00 Map Page: 105 Map Coord: A4
Assess Pend: No Directions: .

Homestead: Yes

Year Built: 2004

Bedrooms: 5

Total Baths: 5 Lake/WF:

Garage: 3 Lake/WF Name:

Const Status: Previously Owned

Style: (SF) Single Family Stories: 2 Stories Fire #:
Above Ground Finished SqFt: 4,001 Foundation Size: 1,711 Acres: 0.49
Below Ground Finished SqFt: 1,565 Total Finished SqFt: 5,566 Lot Size: 117x159x213x119x70
List Date: 8/21/20 Received By MLS: 8/21/20 Days On Market: 14 CDOM: 44
Off Market Date: 09/04/2020 Date Closed: 10/14/20 Selling Agent: Sharon A McWhite
Projected Close Date:  10/14/20 Seller's Contrib: $0 Selling Office: Coldwell Banker Realty
Legal Description:  LOT 004 BLOCK 002 EMERALD TRAIL 4TH ADDN
County: Hennepin School District: 270 - Hopkins, 952-988-4000
Complex/Dev/Sub:  Emerald Trail 4Th Add Common Wall: No
Restrictions/Covts: Lot Description: City Bus (w/in 6 blks), Tree Coverage - Medi
Agent Remarks: Showings only to pre-qualified buyers or those with verified proof of funds please. All data

deemed reliable but not guaranteed. Buyers or buyer's agent to confirm all measurements. The
following are excluded in the sale: small refrigerator in laundry rm, mirror in basement bath,
mirror in master above toilet, chandelier in basement bedrm, mirror in blue bathrm, DR mirror,
powder rm mirror, refrigerator in garage and all electronics with the exception of the basement
projector, tv and movie screen. Please note new water heater installed 8/2020 and underground
fence surrounds the home for dogs.

Room Level Dimen Other Rooms Level Dimen

Living Rm Main 18x20 Fifth (5th) Bedroom Basement 14x14 Heat:  Forced Air, Fireplace
Dining Rm Main 13x15 Office Main 12x12 Fuel: Natural Gas

Family Rm Basement 18x20 Air Cnd: Central

Kitchen Main 25x16 Screened Porch Main 17x12 Water:  City Water/Connected
Bedroom 1 Upper 19x16 Bathrooms Sewer: City §ewer/Connected
Bedroom 2 Upper 12x16 —TotaI: 5 34: 2 14 o Garage Stalls: 3

Bedroom3  Upper 13x14 Full ) 12: 1 Other Parking:

Bedroom 4 Upper 25x14 ’ ’ Pool;

Bath Description: 3/4 Basement, Bathroom Ensuite, Full Master, Private Master, Main Floor 1/2 Bath, Separate Tub & Shower, U
Dining Room Desc:  Separate/Formal Dining Room, Informal Dining Room, Ez Family Room Char: Main Level, Lower Level, G
Fireplaces: 2 Fireplace Characteristics: Living Room, Gas Burning, Stone

Appliances: Cooktop, Wall Oven, Microwave, Exhaust Fan/Hood, Dishwasher, Refrigerator, Freezer, Washer,

Dryer, Water Softener - Owned, Gas Water Heater, Water Osmosis System, Disposal, Air-To-Air
Exchanger, Furnace Humidifier

Basement: Walkout Exterior: Cedar

Roof: Asphalt Shingles, Age Over 8 Years Fencing: Invisible

Amenities-Unit: Ceiling Fan(s), Deck, Ethernet Wired, Exercise Room, French Doors, Hardwood Floors, Kitchen Genter Islanc
Parking Char: Attached Garage, Driveway - Asphalt

Shared Rooms: Special Search: 2nd Floor Laundry, 4 BR on One Level
Buyer Broker Comp: 2.7 % Sub-Agent Comp: 0 % Facilitator Comp: 0 %

Variable Rate: N List Type: Exclusive Right Owner is an Agent?: No

In Foreclosure?: No Lender Owned?: No Potential Short Sale?: No

Information Deemed Reliable But Not Guaranteed. © 2021 Regional MLS of Minn., Inc. All Rights Reserved.



4/19/2021 Property Short Report, Single Family Residential, MLS#: 5656149

2063 Austrian Pine Lane, Minnetonka, MN 55305-2429

TAX INFORMATION Status: Sold
Property ID: 1111722210056 List Price: $1,195,000
Tax Year: 2020
Tax Amt: 18,021.00 Sold Price: $1,095,000
Assess Bal: $0.00 Original List Price: $1,195,000
Tax w/assess:  18,020.82 Map Page: 105 Map Coord: A3
Assess Pend:  Unknown Directions: 394 to Plymouth rd south
Homestead: No to Hilloway rd W. take a left on
Year Built: 2005 Hillloway then follow to Pine island
Bedrooms: 5 rd. follow around to Austrian Pine
Total Baths: 6 Lake/WF:
Garage: 3 Lake/WF Name:
Const Status: Previously Owned
Style: (SF) Single Family Stories: Modified Two Story  Fire #:
Above Ground Finished SqgFt: 2,850 Foundation Size: 1,000 Acres: 0.64
Below Ground Finished SqgFt: 2,850 Total Finished SqFt: 5,700 Lot Size: Lister
List Date: 9/10/20 Received By MLS: 9/10/20 Days On Market: 23 CDOM: 23
Off Market Date: 10/03/2020 Date Closed: 12/3/20 Selling Agent: Cassie L. Frick
Projected Close Date: 12/3/20 Seller's Contrib: $2,500 Selling Office: Edina Realty, Inc.
Legal Description: | OT 002 BLOCK 001 AUSTRIAN PINES
County: Hennepin School District: 284 - Wayzata, 763-745-5000
Complex/Dev/Sub:  Austrian Pines Common Wall: No
Restrictions/Covts: Lot Description: Irregular Lot, Tree Coverage - Heavy
Agent Remarks: Beautiful SBR/6BA Steiner & Koppelman custom built home. Stunning finishes and

craftsmanship with over

5700 finished sq. ft.Private cul-de-sac setting, mature trees and gorgeous landscaped yard with
large

private patio. Large center island kitchen, sunroom, main floor office, formal dining, large main
floor

master on-suite, and three BR on the upper level. Finished lower level with family room,
amusement room,

bedroom and bathroom. Wayzata schools. Owner is agent.

Room Level Dimen Other Rooms Level Dimen

Living Rm Main 19x19 Fifth (5th) Bedroom Lower 17x14 Heat:  Forced Air

Dining Rm Main 14x12 Exercise Room Lower 19x18 Fuel: Natural Gas

Family Rm Main 12x12 Family Room Lower 41x16 Air Cnd: Central

Kitchen Main 20x15 Office Main 12x10 Water: City Water/Connected
Bedroom 1 Main 19x17 Bathrooms Sewer: City Sewer/Connected
Bedroom 2 Upper 17x13 m 34 14: o Garage Stails: 3

Bedroom 3  Upper 14x12 Full 2 12: 2 Other Parking:
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
Total Bedrooms
Total Bathrooms
Garage 1 Floor Area
Garage 1 # of Cars
Garage 1 Placement
Total # of Cars
Walkout Type

Air Conditioning
Pool Area-Total
Fireplaces

Deck Area-Total
Porches

Dormer Length
River

Lake

Influences

2211722130070
4163 Pepperwood Tr
3014

23
$149,000
12/20/2012

2021/1
$150.51
Townhome
Split Level
6,674
1980

990

990

1,368

504

75%

3

2

528

2
Attached
2

Central

Sales Comparables

Comparable 1
[ % 4

2211722130052

13400 Pepperwood Cir

3014

23
$258,000
08/17/2020
$258,000
2021/1
$260.61
Townhome
Split Level
11,066
1979

990

990

1,368

504

75%

3

2

528

2
Attached
2

Central

Comparable 2

3

2011722330030
4505 Redwood Cir
3710

23

$299,900
03/30/2020
$298,400
2020/1
$290.84
Townhome
Split Level
12,058

1979

1,026

1,026

1,404

504

75%

3

2

528

2
Attached
2

Central

Comparable 3

1211722140051
2332 Wildwood Tr
3036

23

$250,700
12/23/2019
$250,700

2020/1

$248.71
Townhome

Split Level

4,597

1976

1,008

1,008

1,404

528

75%

3

2

440

2

Detached

2

Standard Walkout
Central

2021 Board of Appeal and Equalization

B2



Comp Grid

PID 2211722130070 District 23

Address 4163 Pepperwood Tr Appraiser MLP
Item Subject Comp 1 Comp 2 Comp 3 Comp 4 Comp 5
PID 2211722130070 2211722130052 2011722330030 1211722140051
Address 4163 Pepperwood Tr 13400 Pepperwood Cir 4505 Redwood Cir 2332 Wildwood Tr
Date of Sale 08/17/2020 03/30/2020 12/23/2019
Sale Price $258,000 $299,900 $250,700
Cash Equivalent $258,000 $298,400 $250,700
Price/SF $260.61 $290.84 $248.71
Adjustments +(-) Adj. +(-) Adj. +(-) Adj. +(-) Adj. +(-) Adj.
Time (Months) | = - 5 4,795 10 11,091 13 12,113
Location superior (20,000) superior (20,000)
Site Size
Style Split Level Split Level Split Level Split Level
Quality Class Ave Ave Ave Ave
Age 1980 1979 1979 1976
Effective Age 1990 1990 0 2000 (15,000) 1990 0
Bedroom + BR's Bath BR Bth BR Bth BR Bth BR Bth BR Bth
Bathroom Count 2 3 2 0 2 0 3 2 0
GBA 990 990 0 1,026 (2,520) 1,008 (1,260)
Basement Area 504 504 0 504 0 528 (240)
Basement Finish 75% 75% 0 75% 0 75% (360)
Walkout 0 0 Standard Walkout (5,000)
Garage Type Attached Attached Attached Detached 10,000
Garage Stalls 2 2 0 2 0 2 0
Deck(s)
Porch(es)
Fireplaces 1 1 0 1 0 2 (5,000)
Other
Gross Adjustment % 2% 16% 22%
Net Adjustment% 2% -9% -4%
Net Adjustment $4,795 ($26,429) ($9,747)
Indicated Value $262,795 $271,971 $240,953

Comments and analysis of Comps

Indicated value or range

$259,400.00




CITY OF
MINNETOMNK A

2021 Local Board of Appeal and Equalization

B3

Jill A. Johnson
Thomas W. Johnson
15001 Tammer La
04-117-22-43-0032

2021 Assessed Value: $582,700
Recommendation: $582,700

This report is not an appraisal as defined in M.S. § 82B.02 (subd.3) nor does it comply with the Uniform Standards of
Professional Appraisal Practice. It is intended to be used as a reference only and any use other than its intended use is
prohibited and unlawful. The author does not represent this to be an appraisal and is not responsible for any inappropriate use.
1t is a report of public records using a mass appraisal technique.



2021 Minnetonka LBAE Advisor Appeal Review

Appeal: B3 Advisor:

Address: 15001 Tammer La

PID: 04-117-22-43-0032 Owner: Thomas and Jill Johnson
Last Sale Date: 7/1/1999 Last Sale Price: $389,000
Inspection Information:

Date: j///,'/}/ Arrival: S 2o 777  Departure: ¢ 2 Lo
Property Owners Present: N

Property Information
Physical Characteristics and Condition:

/%/2/ O W/ 6L N7 ///ng Ll - /ﬂ/aeﬂ/&/%ﬂ
W0 o7 4%9’;%’/7" 22 Azie

Property Owner Information

Comments:

Ser /// 25 Sep7 / Uy Boeisot fous fohne cpt? A
Lrady+ Dullin AehE /5 +5/ #O0 Joe ljpi-oo— g5 G2l

Owners Opinion of Value for January 2, 2021: $560,000

Adyvisor's Findings

Market Comments:

Comparable Properties
Address: ) 50 20 78/4€ /n{Comments: / /2 /‘pD s szat A
Status: 5 N 4 adf Afsé@'é /%/rz,”;éz
s V2 > NoTE F Bre - S Ba 2 Sypre I s,
Price: 7 4)72 ys Ve-20 | AZnE . & //WW/%T#'7/9 OFFER.
Cpper e 1 pr FLIEH
Address: ;&ﬁ'ﬂ A{J/@[ £ ,44(1 Comments ;‘np o HrE CLorroersrd S nriLsre,
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
Central

400

Sales Comparables
ompar ble 1

0911722240018

2322 Sheridan Hills Rd

0208

02
$705,000
11/20/2020
$705,000
2021/1
$236.26
Single Family
Two Story
32,656
1987

1,768
2,984
2,984

707

576

2
Attached
2

Central

400
168
35

Comparable 2

0211722120030
11677 Ridgemount Ave W
0001

01

$559,900

01/04/2021

$597,400

2021/1

$238.39

Single Family

Two Story

38,434

1993

1,218

2,506

2,506

1,045

524

2
Attached
2

Central

154
32

0411722430024
15100 Tammer La
0204

02

$585,000
08/17/2018
$582,500
2019/1

$247.66

Single Family
Two Story
23,094

1981

1,176

2,352

2,940

1,176

50%

3

624

2
Attached
2

Central

240
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Item

PID

Address
Neighborhood
District

Sale Price

Sale Date

Cash Equivalent
Year / Version
Price Per Sq. Ft.
Dwelling Type
Style

Property Area
Actual Age

1st Floor Area
Total GBA
Finished Area
Basement Area
Basement Finished (%)
1st Floor Clear Ht
Total Bedrooms
Total Bathrooms
Garage 1 Floor Area
Garage 1 # of Cars
Garage 1 Placement
Total # of Cars
Walkout Type

Air Conditioning
Pool Area-Total
Fireplaces

Deck Area-Total
Porches

Dormer Length
River

Lake

Influences

0411722430032
15001 Tammer La
0204

02

$389,000
07/01/1999

2021/1
$133.68
Single Family
Two Story
22,186
1985
1,766
2,910
3,352
1,766
25%

3

3

960

4

Attached

4

Standard Walkout
Central

400

Sales Comparables
Comparable 4

1611722320010
3436 Martha La
0802

08

$600,000
08/14/2020
$600,000
2021/1
$208.48

Single Family
Two Story
231,691

1918

1,478

2,878

2,962

838

10%

4

4

624

2
Attached
2

Central

240

Comparable 5

0911722420060
14721 Wellington Rd
0211

02

$550,000

03/20/2020

$550,000

2020/1

$209.05

Single Family

Two Story

15,155

1988

1,391

2,631

3,674

1,391

75%

4

4

622

2

Attached

2

Standard Walkout
Central

550

Comparable 6

1511722230039
3221 Hazelwood West
0214

02

$639,000
12/30/2019
$629,415
2020/1
$205.56

Single Family
Two Story
46,221

1987

1,670

3,062

4,315

1,670

75%

4

4

825

3
Attached
3

Central

168
448
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Comp Grid

PID 0411722430032 District 2

Address 15001 Tammer La Appraiser Erin Kastner
Item Subject Comp 1 Comp 2 Comp 3 Comp 4 Comp 5
PID 0411722430032 0911722240018 1611722320010 0911722420060 1111722320025 1511722230039
Address 15001 Tammer La 2322 Sheridan Hills Rd 3436 Martha La 14721 Wellington Rd 2550 Crescent Ridge Rd 3221 Hazelwood West
Date of Sale 11/20/2020 08/14/2020 03/20/2020 11/26/2019 12/30/2019
Sale Price $705,000 $600,000 $550,000 $573,700 $639,000
Cash Equivalent $705,000 $600,000 $550,000 $573,700 $629,415
Price/SF $236.26 $208.48 $209.05 $182.24 $205.56
Adjustments +(-) Adj. +(-) Adj. +(-) Adj. +(-) Adj. +(-) Adj.
Time (Months) | —--meemm- 2 5,241 5 11,150 10 20,442 14 29,852 13 30,411
Location
Site Size
Style Two Story Two Story Two Story Two Story Two Story Two Story
Quality Class Above Average Above Average Above Average Above Average Above Average Above Average
Age 1985 1987 1918 1988 1985 1987
Effective Age 1985 1990 (7,500) 1980 7,500 1990 (7,500) 1990 (7,500) 1990 (7,500)
Bedroom + BR's Bath BR Bth BR Bth BR Bth BR Bth BR Bth
Bathroom Count 3 4 3 0 4 (7,500) |4 4 (7,500) 4 (7,500) 4 (7,500)
GBA 2,910 2,984 (5,180) 2,878 2,240 2,631 19,530 3,148 (16,660) 3,062 (10,640)
Basement Area 1,766 707 10,590 838 9,280 1,391 3,750 1,802 (360) 1,670 960
Basement Finish 25% 13,245 10% 10,731 75% (18,053) 75% (27,300) 75% (24,330)
Walkout Standard Walkout 10,000 10,000 Standard Walkout 0 10,000 10,000
Garage Type Attached Attached Attached Attached Attached Attached
Garage Stalls 4 2 20,000 2 20,000 2 20,000 3 10,000 3 10,000
Deck(s) 400 400 550 390 168
Porch(es) 168 240 152 448
Fireplaces 1 1 0 2 (7,500) 1 0 2 (7,500) 2 (7,500)
Other
Gross Adjustment % 10% 14% 18% 20% 17%
Net Adjustment% 7% 9% 6% -3% -1%
Net Adjustment $46,396 $55,901 $30,669 ($16,968) ($6,099)
Indicated Value $751,396 $655,901 $580,669 $556,732 $623,316

Comments and analysis of Comps
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